-----
   $77.4
   =====
USES:
Cash consideration paid to the former shareholders of
  Naporano, net of $6.6 million cash acquired.....   $77.4
   =====

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the Company as of June 30, 1998 and on a pro forma basis to give effect to the
acquisition of Naporano. See "Use of Proceeds." The pro forma capitalization does not give effect to insignificant acquisitions as defined in
Regulation S-X. The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with the Financial Statements and notes thereto.

(1) See Note (1) to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet.

(2) The increase in the balance is due to the issuance of Common Stock in connection with the Naporano acquisition. See "Notes to Unaudited
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet."

37

   AS OF
   JUNE 30, 1998
   ------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA
   ------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS)
Cash and equivalents(1).....   $ 12.2   $   --
   ======   ======
Debt (including current portion):
  Third party debt.....   $  3.0   $  4.6
  Related party debt.....   22.4   22.4
  Senior Credit Facility.....   --   65.2
  Notes.....   180.0   180.0
   ------   ------
   Total debt.....   205.4   272.2
Stockholders' equity:
  Convertible preferred stock.....   $ 30.9   $ 30.9
  Common stock, warrants and additional paid-in
   capital(2).....   257.8   276.3
  Accumulated deficit.....   (29.0)   (29.0)
   ------   ------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   259.7   278.2
   ------   ------
   Total capitalization.....   $465.1   $550.4
   ======   ======

SELECTED HISTORICAL AND PRO FORMA FINANCIAL DATA
(IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

The following table sets forth selected historical and pro forma financial data of the Company for the periods indicated. The historical data of
the Company has been restated to reflect the merger with Bluestone as a pooling of interests. The selected historical data as of and for each of
the three fiscal years in the period ended October 31, 1995, the five months ended March 31, 1996 and as of and for each of the two fiscal years

[…]

the pro forma presentation to conform to the Company's operating statement presentation.

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements are presented for comparative purposes only and do not purport to be
indicative of the combined financial position or results of operations which would have been realized had the transactions reflected therein been
consummated as of the date or during the periods for which the unaudited pro forma financial statements are presented or for any future period
or date.

44

METAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AT JUNE 30, 1998

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

45

   NAPORANO   PRO FORMA
   H ISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   - ---------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS)
Cash.....   $ 12.2   $ 6.6   $(18.8)(1)   $   --
Accounts receivable, net.....   117.2   19.0   --   136.2
Inventories.....   66.1   5.0   71.1
Other current assets.....   8.4   1.8   --   10.2
   ------   -----   ------   ------
Total current assets.....   203.9   32.4   (18.8)   217.5
Property and equipment, net.....   136.5   6.1   10.0(2)   152.6
Goodwill and other intangibles, net.....   210.7   --   61.1(3)   271.8
Investments in joint ventures.....   7.7   2.6   10.3
Other assets.....   1.0   --   --   1.0
   ------   -----   ------   ------
TOTAL ASSETS.....   $559.8   $41.1   $ 52.3   $653.2
   ======   =====   ======   ======
Operating lines of credit.....   $   --   $  --   $   --   $   --
Accounts payable.....   63.2   4.9   0.3(4)   68.4
Accrued liabilities.....   16.0   2.9   --   18.9
Current portion of debt.....   12.5   0.4   12.9
   ------   -----   ------   ------
Total current liabilities.....   91.7   8.2   0.3   100.2
Long-term portion of debt.....   192.9   1.2   65.2(5)   259.3
Deferred taxes.....   13.4   --   13.4
Other liabilities.....   2.1   --   --   2.1
   ------   -----   ------   ------
TOTAL LIABILITIES.....   300.1   9.4   65.5   375.0
Convertible preferred stock, Series A.....   12.1   --   --   12.1
Convertible preferred stock, Series B.....   18.8   --   --   18.8
Common stock, warrants and additional
  paid-in-capital.....   257.8   2.7   15.8(6)   276.3
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit).....   (29.0)   29.0   (29.0)(7)   (29.0)
   ------   -----   ------   ------
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   259.7   31.7   (13.2)   278.2
   ------   -----   ------   ------
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY.....   $559.8   $41.1   $ 52.3   $653.2
   ======   =====   ======   ======

METAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED  BALANCE SHEET
(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance sheet at June 30, 1998 reflects the Pro Forma Balance Sheet Transactions as if these
transactions had occurred on June 30, 1998.

The purchase consideration for Naporano is comprised of the following:

The estimated purchase consideration for Naporano is allocated for pro forma purposes as follows:

The above allocation of the estimated purchase consideration is preliminary and may change upon final determination of the fair value of assets

[…]

The elimination of historical common stock and
 additional paid in capital of Naporano.....   (2.7)
   ----------
   $   15.8
   ==========

METAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMEN T OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 1998

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

48

   PRO FORMA
   OPERATING
   STATEMENT
   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   HIS TORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PR O FORMA
   --- -------   ------------   -----------   -- -------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
Net sales.....   $ 214.9   $40.2(1)   $   --(9)   $ 255.1
Cost of sales.....   195.2   37.1(2)   --(10)   232.3
   - -----   -----   ------   - -----
Gross profit.....   19.7   3.1   --   22.8
General and administrative expenses.....   11.5   1.4(3)   --   12.9
Depreciation and amortization.....   4.4   0.5(4)   0.3(11)   5.2
Non-recurring expenses.....   0.9   2.8   --   3.7
   - -----   -----   ------   - -----
Operating profit (loss) from continuing
  operations.....   2.9   (1.6)   (0.3)   1.0
Income (loss) from joint ventures.....   (0.2)   --(5)   --   (0.2)
Other income (expense), net.....   0.6   (0.4)(6)   --   0.2

[…]

======   = =====
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.....   $   --   $   9.7
   ======   = =====

METAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMEN T OF OPERATIONS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 1998

See notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

49

   PRO FORMA
   OPERATING
   STATEMENT
   ACQUISITIONS   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICA L   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   --------- -   ------------   -----------   ---------
   (IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)
Net sales.....   $570.0   $450.0(1)   $   --   $ 1,020.0
Cost of sales.....   517.9   405.9(2)   0.3(9)   924.1
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Gross profit.....   52.1   44.1   (0.3)   95.9
General and administrative expenses....   28.2   25.7(3)   (1.2)(10)   52.7
Depreciation and amortization.....   10.3   4.9(4)   2.7(11)   17.9
Non-recurring expenses.....   33.7   --   --   33.7
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Operating profit (loss) from continuing
  operations.....   (20.1)   13.5   (1.8)   (8.4)
Income (loss) from joint ventures.....   0.4   (0.5)(5)   --   (0.1)
Other income, net.....   0.4   1.6(6)   --   2.0
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations before interest expense
  and income taxes.....   (19.3)   14.6   (1.8)   (6.5)
Interest expense.....   10.0   4.1(7)   12.8(12)   26.9
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations before income taxes.....   (29.3)   10.5   (14.6)   (33.4)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes...   (0.5)   1.7(8)   (3.0)(13)   (1.8)
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Net income (loss) from continuing
  operations.....   (28.8)   8.8   (11.6)   (31.6)
Preferred stock dividends.....   7.1   --   --   7.1
   ------   ------   ------   ---------
Net income (loss) from continuing
  operations applicable to Common
  Stock.....   $(35.9)   $  8.8   $(11.6)   $   (38.7)
   ======   ======   ======   =========
Weighted average shares outstanding....   20.8   n/a   16.4(14)   37.2
Basic loss from continuing operations
  applicable to Common Stock.....   $(1.73)   n/a   $(0.71)   $   (1.04)
   ======   ======   ======   =========
Diluted loss from continuing operations
  applicable to Common Stock.....   $(1.73)   n/a   $(0.71)   $   (1.04)
   ======   ======   ======   =========
OTHER FINANCIAL DATA:
Adjusted EBITDA (15).....   $ 24.3   $ 17.9   $   --   $   42.2
   ======   ======
Adjustments.....   0.9   0.9
   ------   ---------
Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA.....   $  0.9   $   43.1
   ======   =========

METAL MANAGEMENT, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED  STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(DOLLARS IN MILLIONS)